©2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
1
H11AA814 Series, H11A617 Series, H11A817 Series Rev. 1.0.8
H
11A
A
814 S

hototransistor O
ptocouplers
Ordering Information
*To specify the new construction version which needs 260°C max reflow peak temperature rating: add “NF098” to the
end of the part number. The non-NF098 version is rated for 260°C peak reflow temperature only for parts marked with
date code 0550 and later.
Marking Information
Part Number Example Description
H11AA814S Surface Mount Lead Bend
H11AA814SD Surface Mount; Tape and reel
H11AA814W 0.4" Lead Spacing
H11AA814300 VDE Approved
H11AA814300W VDE Approved, 0.4" Lead Spacing
H11AA8143S VDE Approved, Surface Mount
H11AA8143SD VDE Approved, Surface Mount, Tape & Reel
1
2
6
4
3
5
Definitions
1 Fairchild logo
2 Device number
3
VDE mark (Note: Only appears on parts ordered with VDE
option – See order entry table)
4 One digit year code
5 Two digit work week ranging from ‘01’ to ‘53’
6 Assembly package code
814
XV YZZ
9 www.fairchildsemi.com
H11AA814 Series, H11A617 Series, H11A817 Series Rev. 1.0.8
H
11A
A
814 S